File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

Glenmorgan89
To Whom it May Concern —

It has come to my attention that John Lovick, a candidate for the
Washington State Legislature in 2016 and an unsuccessful 2015 candidate
for re-election as Snohomish County Executive has repeatedly and
habitually violated a variety of provisions of RCW 42.17A.

1) Failure to timely file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports. (Violation of
RCW 42.17A.235)

State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate
reports of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, and debit.
Unfortunately, Lovick failed on numerous occasions to do this.

See Exhibits A - "lllegally late deposits and contributions" and Exhibit
B "lllegally late reported expenditures™).

Please Note that in Exhibit A - there are 617 contributions totalling over
$171, 805. Illegally failing to report contributions at this magnitude and
scale can only be achieved willfully and through malicious intent.

Please also Note that in Exhibit B - over $177,000 expenditures were
illegally reported late on a habitual and frequent basis. Again, for Lovick
to obtain this level of illegal campaign activity takes effort, planning and
a total disregard for Washington State's campaign finance laws.

As just one example, Please note — during his 2015 bid for re-election for
County Executive — Lovick accepted a contribution of $1800 from the
Washington State Council of County and City Employees. While the
contribution was received in June, Lovick did not report it until January
following the election. Clearly, voters were purposely and maliciously
deprived of the ability to see one of Lovick’s largest campaign contributors.



Please note that Lovick has been previously criticized for giving benefits to
this union that Snohomish County was unable to

afford: http://www.heraldnet.com/news/somers-lovick-clash-over-new-
contract-for-county-employees/

By hiding the contributions he received from organizations he was
negotiating and personally benefitting, Lovick was able to avoid the
appearance of impropriety until after the election, when it was too late for
the voters to know the truth about who was funding his campaign. Allowing
his to do this frustrates the purpose of RCW 42.17A.

2) Failure to accurately, timely report debt. (Violation of RCW
42.17A.240 (8), see WAC 390-05-295)

State law requires that the name and address of any person and the
amount owed for any debt, obligation, note, unpaid loan, or other liability in
the amount of more than two hundred fifty dollars or in the amount of more
than fifty dollars that has been outstanding for over thirty days. Per WAC
390-05-295, this includes any oral or written order placed, debt or
obligation to purchase goods or services or anything of value, or any offer
to purchase advertising space, broadcast time or other advertising related
product or service.

See Exhibit C - “lllegal Failure to report debt”

3) Failure to properly break down expenses. (Violation of RCW
42.17A.235, see WAC 390-16-205)

State law requires that expenditures made on behalf of a candidate or
political committee by any person, agency, firm, organization, etc.
employed or retained for the purpose of organizing, directing, managing or
assisting the candidate's or committee's efforts shall be deemed
expenditures by the candidate or committee. In accordance with WAC 390-
16-037, such expenditures shall be reported by the candidate or committee
as if made or incurred by the candidate or committee directly.

See Exhibit D - “Illegal Failure to breakdown expenditures”

4) Failure to report expenditure/in-kind contribution for mailing list.
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)



Lovick sent out numerous mailers to registered voters within both
Snohomish County and the 44th Legislative District.

Lovick used mailing lists to target specific voters in an effort to win the
maximum number of voters per dollar spent.

Mailing lists have real market value, and many candidates actually pay
hundreds of dollars for mailing lists from vendors such as L2.

Unfortunately, because Lovick failed to report the expenditure for said
mailing lists, or the in-kind contribution of mailing lists from some outside
entity, he is in violation of RCW 42.17A.235. Lovick must amend campaign
finance reports to include the source of his mailing lists, either as an in-kind
contribution to his campaign or as an expenditure.

5) Failure to report last minute contributions. (Violation of RCW
42.17A.265)

Lovick failed to report last minute contributions (at or above an aggregate
of $1000) from the following groups within the 48 hour time limit on an LMC
form, as required by law:

a) General Election (21 Days -- 10/18/2016 or later)

SNOHOMISH COUNTY DEMOCRATS 10/25/2016 $3,000.00 — Not
reported until 10/31/2016

WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL
COMMITTEE 11/1/2016 $2,000.00 — Not reported until 11/7/2016

ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON SPIRITS & WINE
DISTRIBUTORS 10/21/2016 $1,000.00 — Not reported until
10/31/2016

KING COUNTY COURT OFFICERS
GUILD 11/7/2016 $1,000.00 — Not reported until 11/14/2016



PEOPLE FIRST 10/26/2016 $1,000.00 — Not reported until
10/31/2016

POWELL JOBS LAURENE 11/3/2016 $1,000.00 — Not reported
until 11/7/2016

PUYALLUP TRIBE OF INDIANS 10/19/2016 $1,000.00 — Not reported
until 10/31/2016

SMITH EDIE  10/27/2016 $1,000.00 — Not reported until 11/1/2016

SMITH MICHAEL 10/27/2016 $1,000.00 -- Not reported until
11/1/2016

WASTE MANAGEMENT 10/19/2016 $1,000.00 — Not reported until
10/31/2016

b) Primary election (7 Days — 7/26/2016 or later)

SUSTAINABLE FUTURE PAC 7/29/2016 $1,000.00 — Not
reported until 8/29/2016

6) Failure to list Northwest Passage Consulting as a committee
officer. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.205 (2)(c), see WAC 390-05-245.

Lovick failed to list Sabrina Combs, Josh Foman, Brook Davis Consulting,
and Chinook Consulting as committee officers, which is required by RCW
42.17A.205(2)(c). OFFICER was the ROLE for the campaign.

| believe that these individuals should have been listed as committee
officers, because they, in conjunction with others, made, directed, or

authorized expenditures, strategic or policy decisions on behalf of the
committee.

WAC 390-05-245 defines committee officer as: "...any person designated
by the committee as an officer on the C-1 or C-1pc registration statement
and any person who alone or in conjunction with other persons makes,
directs, or authorizes contribution, expenditure, strategic or policy decisions
on behalf of the committee" .



Please note that RCW 42.17A.005 (35) defines "person” as: "...an
individual, partnership, joint venture, public or private corporation,
association, federal, state, or local governmental entity or agency however
constituted, candidate, committee, political committee, political party,
executive committee thereof, or any other organization or group of persons,
however organized."

7) lllegal unauthorized expenditure of funds by an individual not listed
as an officer on C-1 form. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.425)

State law requires that: "No expenditures may be made or incurred by any
candidate or political committee unless authorized by the candidate or the
person or persons named on the candidate's or committee's registration
form..."

It appears likely that Sabrina Combs, Josh Foman, Brook Davis Consulting,
and Chinook Consulting made expenditures for the Lovick campaign, in
violation of state law.

8) Failure to timely submit accurate F1. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700,
.710)

Lovick failed to submit an accurate F1 within 2 weeks of becoming a
candidate in 2016. He became a candidate on 2/3/2016, but failed to
submit a F1 until 5/20/2016, well past the statutory deadline.

9 ) Allowing someone other than the treasurer or deputy treasurer to
make deposits into the campaign’s bank account. (Violation of RCW
42.17A.220 (1))

On information and belief, someone other than Sabrina Combs has deposited
campaign checks into the Lovick campaign bank account. This is a violation of
state law.

10 ) Failure of treasurer and candidate to certify all contribution and
expenditure reports as correct and accurate. (Violation of RCW
42.17A.235 (7))



On information and belief, Lovick's electronic signature was auto-generated
on all contribution and expenditure reports by his treasurer Sabrina Combs, in
violation of state law. This practice must cease immediately.

11) Failure to preserve books of account, bills, receipts, and all other
financial records of the campaign or political committee for not less than
five calendar years following the year during which the transaction
occurred. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 (6))

On information and belief, Lovick and Combs have failed to maintain certain
records from the campaign. This failure to preserve documents -- also known
as spoliation -- constitutes a violation of state law. I believe that the PDC
should issue a subpoena for Lovick's campaign documents to expose his
failure to preserve documents and other violations.

12) Failure to include sponsor ID in political advertising. (Violation of
RCW 42.17A.335)

State law requires that all political advertising contain the sponsor's
committee name and partisan affiliation.

The following videos (posted on his FB page and thus subject to the
definitions of political advertisement per WAC 390-05-290 (2)) failed to
contain one or all sponsor ID elements required by RCW 42.17A.335.

Failure to contain "paid for by" statement, committee name, and
partisan affiliation:

a) Uploaded on
11/1/2015: https://www.facebook.com/221240654738376 /videos/428742
770654829/

b) Uploaded on
10/28/2015: https://www.facebook.com/221240654738376/videos/42761
8984100541/

c) Uploaded on
11/4/2015: https://www.facebook.com/221240654738376 /videos/310853
849110389/



Failure to contain partisan affiliation in sponsor statement:

d) Uploaded on
6/6/2016: https://www.facebook.com/221240654738376/videos/4993782
96924609/

It is critical to note that in 2002, Lovick received a formal written warning
(see attached) from Phillip Stutzman cautioning against him against future
failure to include sponsor ID. Unfortunately, that advice appears to have fallen
on deaf ears.

The PDC should investigate the possibility that Lovick committed the above
violations maliciously, which would be a class C felony per RCW
42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC determines that is the case, they should
refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal prosecution
immediately.

It is unfortunate that this complaint is the first one to be filed against Lovick
since he received a warning letter for previous campaign finance violations
from the PDC in 2002. Many years of mocking the Washington State
Campaign Finance laws since that time demonstrate that Lovick still
refuses to comply with this statute.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan
5 Attachments



STATE OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm 206, PO Box 40908 + Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 = (360) 753-1111 « FAX (360} 7531-1112
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 » E-mail: pdepdc.wa.gov » Website: www.pde.wa.gov

September 13, 2002

THE HONORABLE JOHN LOVICK
STATE REPRESENTATIVE

2403 157™PL SE

MILL CREEK WA 98012

Subject: Sponsor Identification Warning Letter
Dear Representative Lovick:

This letter is a follow up to the message left for you on September 12, 2002 by PDC staff
regarding the campaign advertisement that recently appeared in the Mill Creek View without
proper sponsor identification.

Please note that in accordance with RCW 42.17.510(1), proper sponsor identification requires:

“All written political advertising, whether relating to candidates or ballot
propositions, shall include the sponsor's name and address.”

In addition, WAC 390-18-010(4) states that all printed advertising shall clearly state that it has
been paid for by the sponsor, and includes an example stating, “Paid for by the XYZ Committee”
with complete mailing address.

Please note that this warning letter is to inform you that you must provide the proper sponsor
identification on all written political advertising. This warning letter will be kept on file. In
accordance with Public Disclosure Commission practice, if, after receiving our waming letter,
future political advertising fails to comply with the sponsor identification requirements, you will
be asked to stipulate to a violation or will be scheduled for a brief enforcement hearing. [ am
enclosing a copy of our Political Advertising brochure.

Sincerely,
4B E e
Philip E. Stutzman
Director of Compliance
Enclosure
“Thwe peehiie = -l'r.l.'fl.' for Rnvewe o thwe Fitrarricrnyy o afitacal LTI RNIRTTS ard J'lﬂ:ll'w'.lrr'll-
ded thes Sirnircan! afLaers af oleetedd arlenils Jand Saobolales L s
abr¥ rr;.'hr that these muptters rorese secrel and oivane”

ROCW 427,010 (10) ﬁ



Exhibit D -- Failure to breakdown expenditures.

Violation #Vendor Date Amount D¢ Failure to
1|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-09-26 | $ 50,011.00 | CABLE BUY Failure to identify subvendor cable ads were purchased from.
2|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-13 | $ 15,030.60 | MAILER PRINTING AND POSTAGE Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
3|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-10-12 | $ 15,000.00 | CABLE BUY Failure to identify subvendor cable ads were purchased from.
4|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-10-17 | $ 10,214.15 | IMAGE/BIO BROCHURE DESIGN/PRINTING Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
5|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-10-17 | $  8,048.65 | POSTAGE Failure to identify subvendor for postage.
6|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-13 | $  7,830.63 | BIO BROCHURE Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
7|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-18 | $  7,827.28 | EDUCATION BROCHURE Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
8|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-18 | $  6,167.99 | POSTAGE Failure to identify subvendor for postage.
9|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-13 | $  6,167.99 | POSTAGE Failure to identify subvendor for postage.
10[CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-28 | $  4,798.50 | DESIGN Failure to identify item designed.
11{CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-28 | $  3,584.38 | POSTAGE FEE Failure to identify subvendor for postage.
12|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-06-13 | $  2,550.10 | INV 561-DOORBELL POSTCARDS Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
13|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-28 | $  2,048.50 | DOORBELL CARD PRINTING Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
14|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-09 | $  1,641.95 | DOORBELL CARDS Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
15[CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-10-17 | $ 980.56 | SALES TAX Failure to identify entity receiving sales tax.
16|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-06-13 | $ 931.60 | INV578 - YARD SIGNS Failure to identify subvendor for printing of yard signs.
17|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-09-20 | $ 931.60 | 18X24 YARD SIGNS (QTY 250) Failure to identify subvendor for printing of yard signs.
18|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-13 | $ 751.74 | SALES TAX Failure to identify entity receiving sales tax.
19|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-18 | $ 751.42 | SALES TAX Failure to identify entity receiving sales tax.
20|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-28 | $ 460.66 | SALES TAX Failure to identify entity receiving sales tax.
21|MILL CREEK VIEW 2016-07-14 | $ 415.00 | NEWSPAPER AD COLOR Failure to identify run date.
22|MILL CREEK VIEW 2016-10-19 | $ 415.00 | 3/10 PG DISPLAY AD VOLUME COLOR Failure to identify run date.
23|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-05-01| $ 390.70 | REMIT ENVELOPES Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
24|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-10-17 | $ 365.46 | LABEL CERT AND PREP Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
25|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-18 | $ 280.24 | LABEL CERTIFICATION AND PREPARATION Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
26|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-13 | $ 280.24 | LABEL CERTIFICATION AND PREPARATION Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
27|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-28 | $ 196.66 | SALES TAX Failure to identify entity receiving sales tax.
28|CHINOOK CONSULTING 2016-07-28 | $ 164.35 | LABELING FOR MAILING AND POSTAGE SORT Failure to identify subvendor for printing.
29|COSTCO 2016-11-19 | $ 140.25 | REIMBURSE JOHN LOVICK Incorrect vendor listed. If Lovick is being r it should reflect that appropriately.
30|EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT 2016-06-26 | $ 122.85 | 2016 QTR 2 EMPLOYEE TAX Failure to identify employee that employee tax is being paid for.
31|EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT 2016-10-31| $ 106.94 | JULY - SEPTEMBER Failure to identify employee that employee tax is being paid for.
32|WSPTA 2016-10-11| $ 100.00 | PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Failure to identify professional services being provided.
33|EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT 2016-06-26 | $ 81.90 | 2016 QTR 1 EMPLOYEE TAX Failure to identify employee that employee tax is being paid for.
34|MAILCHIMP 2016-05-30 | $ 75.00 | EMAIL MARKETING SITE FEES - REIMBURSE SABRINA COMBS Incorrect vendor listed. If Sabrina is being reimbursed, it should reflect that appropriately.
35|BEST BUY 2016-10-11| $ 51.59 | REIMBURSE JOSH FOR BURNER PHONE Incorrect vendor listed. If Josh is being reil it should reflect that appropriately.
Total $ 148,915.48




Exhibit B -- lllegall

y Late Reported Expenditures/In-Kind Contributions

Date |Due Date Date Reported | Days Late |Vendor/Uni i es Amount Dest

1 7/14/2015| 7/28/2015 10/2/2015 66|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 95.00

2 7/23/2015| 7/28/2015 10/2/2015 66|AMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. $ 17,000.00 |DIRECT MAILING

3 7/24/2015| 7/28/2015 10/2/2015 66|AMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. $  2,080.00 |DIRECT MAIL

4 1/1/2015| 2/28/2015 4/13/2015 44|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 53.95

5 1/29/2015| 2/28/2015 4/13/2015 44|COMBS SABRINA $ 75.00 |[MAILCHIMP FEES

6 1/27/2015| 2/28/2015 4/13/2015 44|ADP $ 61.10 |PROCESSING FEES AND TAXES

7 1/23/2015| 2/28/2015 4/13/2015 44|ADP $ 55.75 |PAYROLL PROCESSING FEES

8 1/23/2015| 2/28/2015 4/13/2015 44|BROOKE DAVIS CONSULTING $ 3,000.00 |FEBRUARY 2015 FEES

9 1/23/2015| 2/28/2015 4/13/2015 44|BROOKE DAVIS CONSULTING $ 3,000.00 3/1/2015
10 2/1/2015| 3/10/2015 4/13/2015 34|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 25.00
11 2/25/2015| 3/10/2015 4/13/2015 34|HUB INTERNATIONAL $ 306.30 |EVENT INSURANCE
12 2/27/2015| 3/10/2015 4/13/2015 34|LOVICK JOHN $ 189.64 |OFFICE SUPPLIES AND VOLUNTEER FOOD (In-Kind Contribution)
13 4/1/2015| 5/11/2015 6/8/2015 28|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 66.95
14 4/3/2015| 5/11/2015 6/8/2015 28|ADP $ 55.75 |PROCESSING FEES
15 4/13/2015| 5/11/2015 6/8/2015 28|BROOKE DAVIS CONSULTING $ 3,000.00 4/1/2015
16 4/24/2015| 5/11/2015 6/8/2015 28|BROOKE DAVIS CONSULTING $ 3,000.00 |CAMPAIGN MANAGEMENT FEES
17 2/28/2016| 3/10/2016 4/4/2016 25|MAILCHIMP $ 60.00 |[EMAIL MARKETING
18 2/1/2016| 3/10/2016 4/4/2016 25|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 29.97
19 7/28/2015| 9/10/2015 10/2/2015 22|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 25.00
20 8/3/2015| 9/10/2015 10/2/2015 22|COMBS SABRINA $ 133.96 |WEBSITE AND MAILCHIMP FEES
21 8/4/2015| 9/10/2015 10/2/2015 22|COMBS SABRINA $ 127.28 |WEBSITE AND MAILCHIMP FEES
22 8/31/2015| 9/10/2015 10/2/2015 22|COMBS SABRINA $ 100.23 |WEBSITE AND MAIL CHIMP
23 8/4/2015| 9/10/2015 10/2/2015 22|JAY INSLEE FOR WASHINGTON $ 160.00 [CAMPAIGN EVENT
24 8/4/2015| 9/10/2015 10/2/2015 22|BROOKE DAVIS CONSULTING $ 3,000.00 |CAMPAIGN MANAGEMENT
25 8/27/2015| 9/10/2015 10/2/2015 22|BROOKE DAVIS CONSULTING $ 120.12 [EVENT FUNDRAISER FEES
26 10/18/2016| 11/1/2016 11/14/2016 13|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 217.28
27 10/19/2016| 11/1/2016 11/14/2016 13|MILL CREEK VIEW $ 415.00 |3/10 PG DISPLAY AD VOLUME COLOR
28 10/20/2016| 11/1/2016 11/14/2016 13|CALLFIRE INC. $ 125.00 [OUTBOUND CALLS
29 10/31/2016| 11/1/2016 11/14/2016 13|STONES' PHONES $ 7,000.00 |LIVE CALL PROGRAM
30 10/31/2016| 11/1/2016 11/14/2016 13|EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT $ 106.94 |JULY - SEPTEMBER
31 10/25/2016| 11/1/2016 11/14/2016 13|WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATS $ 16,945.53 |CHINOOK CONSULTING (In-Kind Contribution)
32 10/31/2016| 11/1/2016 11/14/2016 13|WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATS $ 18,521.38 |CHINOOK CONSULTING (In-Kind Contribution)
33 5/2/2016| 6/10/2016 6/13/2016 3|FOMON JOSH $  1,750.00 |CAMPAIGN MANAGER
34 5/15/2016| 6/10/2016 6/13/2016 3|FOMON JOSH $  1,750.00 |CAMPAIGN MANAGER FEES
35 5/16/2016| 6/10/2016 6/13/2016 3|SNOHOMISH COUNTY $ 454.74 |FILING FEE SNOHOMISH COUNTY
36 5/1/2016| 6/10/2016 6/13/2016 3|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 119.13
37 5/1/2016| 6/10/2016 6/13/2016 3|CHINOOK CONSULTING $ 390.70 |REMIT ENVELOPES
38 5/30/2016| 6/10/2016 6/13/2016 3|MAILCHIMP $ 75.00 |EMAIL MARKETING SITE FEES - REIMBURSE SABRINA COMBS
39 3/1/2015| 4/10/2015 4/13/2015 3|EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT $ 414.75 |HEATHERWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL - F06102
40 3/1/2015| 4/10/2015 4/13/2015 3|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 119.63
41 3/2/2015| 4/10/2015 4/13/2015 3|COMBS SABRINA $ 75.00 |MAIL CHIMP ACCOUNT
42 3/31/2015| 4/10/2015 4/13/2015 3|COMBS SABRINA $ 75.00 |MAIL CHIMP
43 3/1/2015| 4/10/2015 4/13/2015 3|LOVICK JOHN $ 65.13 |[STAMPS AND VOLUNTEER SUPPLIES FOR MAILING (In-Kind Contribution)
44 3/5/2015| 4/10/2015 4/13/2015 3|LOVICK JOHN $ 44.12 |KICKOFF FOOD (In-Kind Contribution)
45 3/6/2015| 4/10/2015 4/13/2015 3|LOVICK JOHN $ 23.62 |KICKOFF FOOD/INGREDIENTS (In-Kind Contribution)
46 3/8/2015| 4/10/2015 4/13/2015 3|LOVICK JOHN $ 148.09 [COSTCO - CHICKEN WINGS, PLATES, NAPKINS, MILK (In-Kind Contribution)
47 3/10/2015| 4/10/2015 4/13/2015 3|LOVICK JOHN $ 63.86 |PROPANE FOR TURKEY FRYING (In-Kind Contribution)
48 3/11/2015| 4/10/2015 4/13/2015 3|LOVICK JOHN $ 14.53 [PROPANE FOR FRYING TURKEYS (In-Kind Contribution)
49 5/31/2016| 6/10/2016 6/13/2016 3|HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE $ 3,300.00 |RESEARCH BOOK (In-Kind Contribution)
50 10/27/2015| 12/10/2015 12/13/2015 3|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 10.00
51 11/1/2016| 12/12/2016 12/13/2016 1|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 177.86
52 11/19/2016| 12/12/2016 12/13/2016 1/COSTCO $ 140.25 [REIMBURSE JOHN LOVICK
53 7/12/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 4.20
54 3/1/2016| 4/11/2016 4/12/2016 1|EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS $ 29.97
55 3/29/2016| 4/11/2016 4/12/2016 1[MAILCHIMP $ 65.00 |[MAILING
56 7/15/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[FOMON JOSH $  1,750.00 |PAYCHECK PER CONTRACT
57 7/13/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[CHINOOK CONSULTING $ 15,030.60 |MAILER PRINTING AND POSTAGE
58 7/14/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[MILL CREEK VIEW $ 415.00 [INEWSPAPER AD COLOR
59 7/18/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[CHINOOK CONSULTING $  7,827.28 |EDUCATION BROCHURE
60 7/18/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[CHINOOK CONSULTING $ 280.24 |LABEL CERTIFICATION AND PREPARATION
61 7/18/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[CHINOOK CONSULTING $  6,167.99 |POSTAGE
62 7/18/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[CHINOOK CONSULTING $ 751.42 |SALES TAX
63 7/13/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[CHINOOK CONSULTING $  7,830.63 |BIO BROCHURE
64 7/13/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[CHINOOK CONSULTING $ 280.24 |LABEL CERTIFICATION AND PREPARATION
65 7/13/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[CHINOOK CONSULTING $  6,167.99 |POSTAGE
66 7/13/2016| 7/26/2016 7/27/2016 1[CHINOOK CONSULTING $ 751.74 |SALES TAX
67 11/5/2016| 12/12/2016 12/13/2016 1|WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATS $ 12,724.43 |CHINOOK CONSULTING (In-Kind Contribution)
68 11/28/2016| 12/12/2016 12/13/2016 1|WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATS $ 12,003.77 |CONSULTING, PRINT AND POSTAGE (In-Kind Contribution)
69 11/28/2016| 12/12/2016 12/13/2016 1|WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATS $ 16,945.53 |CONSULTANT FEES, DESIGN, PRINTING AND POSTAGE (In-Kind Contribution)

Total

$ 177,389.57




Exhibit C -- lllegal Failure to Report Debt

#Vendor |Date Amount Description Debt that was illegally not reported.
1|CHINOOK { 2016-09-26 | $ 50,011.00 | CABLE BUY This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of August
2|CHINOOK ¢ 2016-07-13 | $ 15,030.60 | MAILER PRINTING AND POSTAGE This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
3|CHINOOK ¢ 2016-10-12 [ $ 15,000.00 | CABLE BUY This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of September.
4|CHINOOK ( 2016-10-17 | $ 10,214.15 | IMAGE/BIO BROCHURE DESIGN/PRINTING This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of September.
5|CHINOOK ( 2016-10-17 | $  8,048.65 | POSTAGE This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of September.
6|CHINOOK ( 2016-07-13 | $  7,830.63 | BIO BROCHURE This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
7|CHINOOK ( 2016-07-18 [ $  7,827.28 | EDUCATION BROCHURE This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
8|STONES' P 2016-10-31| $  7,000.00 | LIVE CALL PROGRAM This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-general C4.
9|CHINOOK ( 2016-07-18 | $  6,167.99 | POSTAGE This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
10|CHINOOK { 2016-07-13 | $  6,167.99 | POSTAGE This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
11|CHINOOK ( 2016-06-13 | $  5,000.00 | INV571 RETAINER This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of May.
12|CHINOOK { 2016-07-28 | $  4,798.50 | DESIGN This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
13|CHINOOK ( 2016-10-15| $  4,631.75 | FACEBOOK ADVERTISING This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of September.
14|CHINOOK ( 2016-07-28 | $  3,584.38 | POSTAGE FEE This should have been reported as debt on the 7 day preprimary C4.
15|CHINOOK ( 2016-06-13 | $  2,550.10 | INV 561-DOORBELL POSTCARDS This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of May.
16|CHINOOK  2016-07-28 | $  2,048.50 | DOORBELL CARD PRINTING This should have been reported as debt on the 7 day preprimary C4.
17|FOMON Jd 2016-04-05| $  1,800.00 | CAMPAIGN MANAGER CONTRACT FEE This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of March.
18/FOMON Jd 2016-10-12| $  1,750.00 | PAYMENT PER CONTRACT This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of September.
19/FOMON Jd 2016-09-29 | $  1,750.00 | FEES PER CONTRACT This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of August
20|/FOMON Jqd 2016-09-13 | $  1,750.00 | PAYMENT FOR SERVICES PER CONTRACT This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of August
21|FOMON JJ 2016-09-01 [ $  1,750.00 | CAMPAIGN MANAGER PER CONTRACT This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of August
22|FOMON JJ 2016-08-15 | $  1,750.00 | CAMPAIGN MANAGER PER CONTRACT This should have been reported as debt on the 7 day preprimary C4.
23|FOMON JJ 2016-07-31 [ $  1,750.00 | CAMPAIGN MANAGER PER CONTRACT FEE This should have been reported as debt on the 7 day preprimary C4.
24|FOMON JJ 2016-07-15| $  1,750.00 | PAYCHECK PER CONTRACT This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
25|FOMON JJ 2016-07-01 [ $  1,750.00 | PAYROLL PER CONTRACT This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of June
26|FOMON JJ 2016-06-17 | $  1,750.00 | CAMPAIGN MANAGER This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of May.
27|FOMON JJ 2016-06-02 | $  1,750.00 | CAMPAIGN MANAGER CONTRACT FEES This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of May.
28|FOMON JJ 2016-05-15| $  1,750.00 | CAMPAIGN MANAGER FEES This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of April
29|FOMON JJ 2016-05-02 | $  1,750.00 | CAMPAIGN MANAGER This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of April
30/FOMON JQ 2016-04-04 | $  1,700.00 | CAMPAIGN MANAGER This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of March.
31|CHINOOK ( 2016-07-09 | $  1,641.95 | DOORBELL CARDS This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of June
32|ENHANCEL 2016-09-15| $  1,575.00 | PHOTOSHOOT This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of August
34|CHINOOK ( 2016-10-17 | $ 980.56 | SALES TAX This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of September.
35|CHINOOK ¢ 2016-09-20 | $ 931.60 | 18X24 YARD SIGNS (QTY 250) This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of August
36|CHINOOK ( 2016-06-13 | $ 931.60 | INV578 - YARD SIGNS This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of May.
37|EVERETT P| 2016-04-04 | $ 906.76 | EVENT RENTAL FOR KICKOFF This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of March.
38|CHINOOK ¢ 2016-07-13 | $ 751.74 | SALES TAX This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
39|CHINOOK ( 2016-07-18 | $ 751.42 | SALES TAX This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
40[{CHINOOK ( 2016-07-28 | $ 460.66 | SALES TAX This should have been reported as debt on the 7 day preprimary C4.
42|MILL CREE| 2016-10-19 | $ 415.00 | 3/10 PG DISPLAY AD VOLUME COLOR This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-general C4.
43|MILL CREE| 2016-07-14 | $ 415.00 | NEWSPAPER AD COLOR This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
44|CHINOOK ( 2016-05-01 | $ 390.70 | REMIT ENVELOPES This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of April
45|CHINOOK ¢ 2016-10-17 | $ 365.46 | LABEL CERT AND PREP This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of September.
46|CHINOOK ( 2016-08-12 | $ 285.00 | DESIGN FB This should have been reported as debt on the 7 day preprimary C4.
47|CHINOOK ( 2016-07-18 | $ 280.24 | LABEL CERTIFICATION AND PREPARATION This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
48|CHINOOK ( 2016-07-13 | $ 280.24 | LABEL CERTIFICATION AND PREPARATION This should have been reported as debt on the 21 day pre-primary C4.
49|HUB INTER 2016-04-05 | $ 255.25 | EVENT RENTAL INSURANCE This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of March.
50|US POSTAL 2016-10-07 | $ 251.60 | POSTCARD STAMPS This should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of September.
Total $192,281.30




Exhibit A -- lllegally Late Reported/Deposited Contributions

Violation |Contribution_date |Due Date (approximate) |Date Reported | Dates Late (approximate) | Amount Contributor
#
1 4/14/2015 5/11/2015 4/25/2016 350 $ 100.00 [BONHAM S.M.
2 1/12/2015 2/10/2015 12/13/2015 306| $ 50.00 [MCLAUGHLIN POLAGAYA
3 1/10/2015 2/10/2015 12/13/2015 306| S 100.00 [ECKART MARYLOU
4 1/10/2015 2/10/2015 12/13/2015 306| S 70.00 [Unitemized
5 6/9/2015 6/15/2015 1/2/2016 201|$ 950.00 |WASHINGTON STATE COUNCIL OF COUNY AND CITY EMPLOYEES
6 6/9/2015 6/15/2015 1/2/2016) 201|$ 950.00 |WASHINGTON STATE COUNCIL OF COUNY AND CITY EMPLOYEES
7 2/28/2015 3/10/2015 9/10/2015 184| S 50.00 [GUYKEMA WARREN
8 2/26/2015 3/10/2015 9/10/2015 184| S 100.00 [CENIZA ART
9 2/27/2015 3/10/2015 9/10/2015 184| S 50.00 [GUZAK KAREN
10 3/3/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [MARTIN HERBILE
11 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [KRAFT RICH
12 3/10/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [THERRELL MIKE
13 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 200.00 |HARDY PATRICE
14 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [HJELLE LINDA
15 3/4/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [MCNEIL ANN
16 3/9/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [HARBOUR MIKE
17 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [SMITH SALLI
18 3/4/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [BRANDON KAREN
19 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 250.00 |ERICKS MARK
20 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 250.00 |CHRYSLER PAUL
21 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [HEINE SHARON
22 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [TRUEIT WILLIAM
23 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [ABELLERA ELLEN
24 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [CENIZA ART
25 3/9/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [HARTSFIELD CHARLES
26 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [STEWART HELEN
27 3/6/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [NOWELATI MARGARET LYNN
28 3/5/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [LOVICK MARVIN
29 3/3/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 150.00 [ARIMA FRED JR.
30 3/3/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [JOHNSON ROB
31 3/8/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [VALENTINE MARK
32 3/3/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [HATTING BOBBE
33 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 150.00 [MONROE ROSS
34 3/12/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 75.00 [TROUP JAMES
35 3/12/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 75.00 [TROUP SHIRLEY
36 3/9/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 150.00 [ANDERSON JAMES
37 3/9/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 150.00 [ANDERSON MATTIE
38 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 125.00 [COMBS LANDON
39 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 125.00 [COMBS SABRINA
40 3/4/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 475.00 |BJORG GORDON
41 3/4/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 475.00 |BJORG SUE
42 3/4/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 25.00 |BJORG GORDON
43 3/4/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 25.00 |BJORG SUE
44 3/12/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [NGUYEN LE LIEN
45 3/12/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [NGUYEN QUANG
46 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 150.00 [LENZ BOB
47 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 150.00 [LENZ KAREN
48 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [TERWILLIGER BOB
49 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [TERWILLIGER MIMI
50 3/10/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [WILLNER DAN
51 3/10/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [WILLNER SHAUNA
52 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [SANDERS RALPH
53 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [SANDERS PEGGY
54 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [CORDOVA MIKE
55 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [CORDOVA LYNN
56 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 125.00 [EARL BARBARA
57 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 125.00 [SNIDER TRAVIS
58 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [SIMON GLENNIE F
59 3/13/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 300.00 |GREEN VIRGINIA
60 3/16/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [COHN GARY
61 3/14/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [PORTMANN CINDY
62 3/15/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [HANSON KENT
63 3/13/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [ALLENDOERFER CAROLYN
64 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [RIVERS DONAVAN
65 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [SMITH NICOLA
66 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 30.00 [SIMPSON DAVID
67 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [DOLAN LAWRENCE
68 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 60.00 [YOUNG BENJAMIN
69 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [SWEARINGEN PAMELA
70 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [GREENFELD SUE
71 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [CHRISTENSEN KATHY
72 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [NIRANJAN NIT
73 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 250.00 |[MULVIHILL MICHAEL
74 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [THOMPSON JOSH
75 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 250.00 |[CORDOVA PAT
76 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 250.00 |HOVER REBECCA
77 3/6/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 [PRENTICE MARGARITA




78 3/1/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 250.00 [GERSHOWITZ HAZEL
79 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [SCHLICKE JILLAYNE
80 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [SHARMA JAGDISH
81 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 100.00 |SCHUETTE JAN

82 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 75.00 [AGYAPONG JOHN
83 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 250.00 [PITRE PAUL

84 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [HITE JANET

85 3/6/2015 4/10/2015, 9/10/2015 153 $ 100.00 [LOVICK OTIS

86 3/4/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153|$ 500.00 [PERKINS DOROTHY
87 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [HARRIGAN RITA

88 3/4/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 100.00 [BONHAM SELMA
89 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 250.00 [O'BRIEN AL

90 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [MINCHEW JACKIE
91 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 100.00 [DEWITT FREDERICK
92 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [FOX-BAILEY JUSTIN
93 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [ROBERTS MARY HELEN
94 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 40.00 [BAILEY LINDA

95 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153|$ 220.00 [MCLAUGHLIN DARREL
96 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 40.00 [MICHELSON DONNA
97 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 73.00 [BRESKE FRED

98 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 250.00 |EARL BARBARA

99 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [PIASECKI DON

100 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [PIASECKI DOTTIE
101 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153|$ 50.00 [HAMMER LAUREL
102 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [MILLER KAY

103 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 50.00 [SHULMAN LINDA
104 3/11/2015 4/10/2015, 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [SHULMAN NEAL
105 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 50.00 [MCRAE LYLE

106 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 50.00 [MCRAE CAROL

107 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 125.00 [CHONG KIMBERLY
108 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 125.00 |CHONG EDWIN

109 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 50.00 [LESESNE PATRICK
110 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153|$ 50.00 [LESESNE PAM

111 3/5/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 475.00 |LOVICK JEFF

112 3/5/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 475.00 |LOVICK MELISSA
113 3/5/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 25.00 |LOVICK JEFF

114 3/5/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 25.00 |LOVICK MELISSA
115 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 50.00 [HALLER LINDA

116 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 50.00 [HALLER PETE

117 3/10/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 75.00 [SMITH CRAIG

118 3/10/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 75.00 [CORDOVA PAM
119 3/5/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [TERWILLIGER BOB
120 3/5/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 50.00 [TERWILLIGER MIMI
121 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015 153 $ 75.00 [MONROE ERIN

122 3/11/2015 4/10/2015 9/10/2015, 153 $ 75.00 [MONROE ROSS

123 8/3/2015 8/10/2015 1/2/2016 145 $ 100.00 [BREDESON STEVEN
124 8/18/2015 8/24/2015 1/2/2016 131 $ 250.00 [PETERSON STROM
125 8/20/2015 8/24/2015 1/2/2016 131 $ 150.00 [TACO TIME

126 8/20/2015 8/24/2015 1/2/2016 131 $ 150.00 [TACO TIME

127 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 10/17/2016 126 $ 50.00 [YOUNG BOB

128 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 10/17/2016 126 $ 44.00 [KEITH LAUREN

129 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 10/17/2016 126 $ 44.00 [SHELLY GARY

130 8/25/2015 8/31/2015 1/2/2016 124|$ 50.00 [MARK C. VALENTINE, M.D.
131 8/25/2015 8/31/2015 1/2/2016 124|$ 50.00 [GEORGE KAY

132 8/24/2015 8/31/2015 1/2/2016 124|$ 150.00 [ANDERSON GREEN VIRGINIA
133 8/28/2015 8/31/2015 1/2/2016 124|$ 45.00 [CHONG EDWIN

134 8/29/2015 8/31/2015 1/2/2016 124|$ 250.00 [GORDON DIANE
135 8/28/2015 8/31/2015 1/2/2016 124|$ 100.00 |CHONG EDWIN

136 8/26/2015 8/31/2015 1/2/2016 124|$ 250.00 [NICHOLS TODD

137 8/28/2015 8/31/2015 1/2/2016 124|$ 200.00 [TACO TIME

138 4/30/2015 5/11/2015 9/10/2015, 122|$ 50.00 [FRALEY-MONILLAS ADRIENNE
139 4/28/2015 5/11/2015 9/10/2015 122|$ 100.00 [FORST LINDA

140 8/31/2015 9/7/2015 1/2/2016 117|$ 500.00 [DAVIDSON SUSAN
141 8/31/2015 9/7/2015 1/2/2016 117|$ 500.00 [DAVIDSON SUSAN
142 9/1/2015 9/7/2015 1/2/2016 117|$ 50.00 [NEWMAN FRED

143 9/1/2015 9/7/2015 1/2/2016 117|$ 750.00 [REED WILLIE

144 9/1/2015 9/7/2015 1/2/2016 117|$ 100.00 |EARL BARBARA

145 9/2/2015 9/7/2015 1/2/2016 117|$ 500.00 [FREEMAN GEORGE
146 9/2/2015 9/7/2015 1/2/2016 117|$ 500.00 [FREEMAN GEORGE
147 9/1/2015 9/7/2015 1/2/2016 117|$ 50.00 [HUDSON VALLA
148 9/1/2015 9/7/2015 1/2/2016 117|$ 50.00 [HUDSON LEROY
149 9/21/2015 9/28/2015 1/2/2016 96| $ 100.00 |COHN GARY

150 9/24/2015 9/28/2015 1/2/2016 96| $ 100.00 |LOVICK LINDA

151 9/21/2015 9/28/2015 1/2/2016 96| $ 50.00 [MELANIE STEWART & ASSOCIATES
152 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015, 92| $ 75.00 [MCKENZIE DAVID
153 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015, 92| $ 25.00 |WRIGHT KYOKO
154 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015, 92| $ 100.00 [HILDERBRAND ALLEN
155 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015, 92| $ 50.00 [ROSENTHAL LAWRENCE S
156 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015, 92| $ 50.00 [SMART JEANNE M
157 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015, 92| $ 50.00 [KARSTETTER NICK
158 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015, 92| $ 50.00 [LEE MARK

159 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015, 92| $ 50.00 [SHULMAN NEAL
160 5/11/2015 6/10/2015, 9/10/2015, 92| $ 50.00 [TATGE ALETHA




161 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015, 92| $ 40.00 [SMITH SALLI

162 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 25.00 |TRUEIT WILLIAM

163 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 250.00 [CORDOVA PAM

164 5/7/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92|$ 500.00 [CLAWSON BRIDGET A

165 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 200.00 [BALENTINE YVONNE

166 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92|$ 100.00 [JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. PS
167 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 100.00 [CHASE MARALYN

168 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 25.00 |HARRIGAN RITA

169 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 200.00 [LIGGINS LES

170 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 800.00 |LOVICKJOHN

171 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 100.00 [GORDON DIANE

172 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92|$ 100.00 [KOERNER MICHAEL

173 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 50.00 [WATSON WESLEY

174 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 50.00 [WATSON JOYCE

175 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 20.00 |LENZ BOB

176 5/11/2015 6/10/2015 9/10/2015 92| $ 20.00 |LENZ KAREN

177 10/1/2015 10/5/2015 1/2/2016 89| $ 150.00 [MCDONOUGH THOMAS
178 10/1/2015 10/5/2015 1/2/2016 89| $ 250.00 [HOOVER REBECCA

179 10/1/2015 10/5/2015 1/2/2016 89| $ 35.00 [BENZ PAUL

180 9/28/2015 10/5/2015 1/2/2016 89| $ 250.00 [MCCULLEY STEVEN

181 10/1/2015 10/5/2015 1/2/2016 89| $ 50.00 [LENZ BOB

182 10/1/2015 10/5/2015 1/2/2016 89| $ 50.00 [LENZ KAREN

183 10/1/2015 10/5/2015 1/2/2016 89| $ 100.00 |ACE METAL CORPORATION
184 10/23/2015 10/26/2015 1/2/2016 68[$ 900.00 |PFIZER INC

185 10/30/2015 11/2/2015 1/2/2016 61]$ 25.00 |DENTON JONNEE

186 5/19/2016 6/10/2016, 8/8/2016 59($ 500.00 [NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHAIN DRUG STORES
187 6/28/2016 7/4/2016 8/29/2016 56{$  1,000.00 [OPEIU

188 7/19/2015 7/20/2015 9/10/2015, 52[$ 100.00 [OKEREKE VICTOR O DR.P.E.,
189 7/16/2015 7/20/2015 9/10/2015, 52[$ 200.00 [HARRELL BRUCE

190 7/16/2015 7/20/2015 9/10/2015, 52[$ 950.00 |WASHINGTON EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
191 7/16/2015 7/20/2015 9/10/2015, 52[$ 950.00 |WASHINGTON EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
192 7/19/2016 7/25/2016, 9/12/2016, 49| $ 500.00 [ATU COPE VOLUNTARY ACCOUNT
193 7/8/2016 7/11/2016, 8/29/2016 49| $ 250.00 [PUGET SOUND PILOTS

194 4/17/2015 5/11/2015 6/29/2015 49| $ 950.00 |SEIU HEALTHCARE

195 10/23/2015 10/26/2015 12/13/2015 48| $ 250.00 [K&L GATES CONTINUING
196 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 100.00 [RYU CINDY

197 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 100.00 |GREENE JANICE

198 7/21/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 100.00 [MULVIHILL MICHAEL

199 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 100.00 |GLOVER RANDY

200 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 100.00 |[ROBERTS PAUL

201 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 500.00 [NICHOLS TODD C

202 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015 45| $ 50.00 [LEWIS PHILIP G

203 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015 45| $ 50.00 [HITE JANET L

204 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015 45| $ 250.00 [CHRYSLER PAUL

205 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 50.00 [FIEGE PHYLLIS

206 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 75.00 [BRANDON KAREN

207 7/21/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 75.00 [THERRELL MICHAEL C

208 7/23/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 50.00 [BENZ PAUL

209 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 25.00 |DENTON JONEE

210 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 40.00 [LENZ JACOB

211 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015 45| $ 25.00 |HALDI RICK

212 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015 45| $ 25.00 |HALDI BARBARA

213 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015 45| $ 50.00 [LENZBOB

214 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 50.00 [LENZ KAREN

215 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 9/10/2015, 45| $ 50.00 [Unitemized

216 9/23/2016 9/26/2016, 11/7/2016 42| $  1,000.00 |QUINAULT INDIAN NATION
217 9/15/2016 9/19/2016, 10/31/2016 42| $ 500.00 [PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES OF WA
218 9/6/2016 9/12/2016, 10/24/2016 42| $ 250.00 [WASHINGTON FOREST PROTECTION ASSOCIATION
219 9/2/2016 9/5/2016 10/17/2016 42|$ 300.00 [WASHINGTON OPTOMETRIC
220 8/6/2015 8/10/2015 9/21/2015 42| $ 950.00 |IBEW LOCAL 77

221 10/31/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 200.00 [OUTLAW LATANJA

222 10/29/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 50.00 [MARTIN H.E.

223 10/29/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 380.00 [38TH LEGISLATIVE DEMOCRATS
224 10/30/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 100.00 |WEBSTER WALLACE

225 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 250.00 [KAGIRUTH

226 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 250.00 [MURRAY EDWARD

227 10/27/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 500.00 [ROBINSON ROY

228 10/27/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 75.00 [ILGENFRITZ ERIC

229 10/27/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 50.00 [BREDESON STEVEN

230 10/27/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 100.00 |LEWIS RONALD

231 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 25.00 |CHRYSLER PAUL

232 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 100.00 [CENIZA ART

233 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 50.00 [AMOR DOM

234 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 100.00 [THOMPSON MOLLY

235 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 100.00 [HOCHBERG WILLIAM

236 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 100.00 [LIGGINS LES

237 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 50.00 [COSTELLO ANNIE

238 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 150.00 [GREGERSON JENNIFER

239 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 50.00 [HALDI RICHARD

240 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 100.00 [FAZEL AHMAD

241 10/28/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 50.00 [RIVERS DONOVAN

242 10/29/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 41| $ 50.00 [SHIELD MARGARET

243 10/30/2015 11/2/2015 12/13/2015 418 500.00 [WARREN'S NEWS & GIFT




244 10/30/2015 11/2/2015]  12/13/2015 2] 25.00 [CLINTON JOHN

245 10/30/2015 11/2/2015]  12/13/2015 a1]'$ 30.00 [WRIGHT CHUCK

246 10/31/2015 11/2/2015]  12/13/2015 a1]'$ 75.00 [CHRYSLER PAUL

247 10/31/2015 11/2/2015]  12/13/2015 a1]'$ 45.00 |ADKINS GENESEE

248 11/1/2015 11/2/2015]  12/13/2015 41]$  100.00 |STONE GAIL

249 8/1/2015 8/3/2015 9/10/2015 38[s 50.00 [FRALEY-MONILLAS ADRIENNE

250 9/7/2016 9/12/2016]  10/17/2016 35]$ 1,000.00 [CREDIT UNION LEGISLATIVE ACTION FUND

251 8/31/2016 9/5/2016]  10/10/2016 35[$ 500.00 |LOCAL UNION #191, I.B.E.W.

252 7/19/2016 7/25/2016 8/29/2016 35/$  500.00 [PEMCO MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

253 7/21/2016 7/25/2016 8/29/2016 35]$ 1,000.00 [THE TULALIP TRIBES OF WASHINGTON

254 7/21/2016 7/25/2016 8/29/2016 35[$  150.00 [LOVICK JEFF

255 7/21/2016 7/25/2016 8/29/2016 35[$  150.00 [LOVICK JEFF

256 6/12/2016 6/13/2016 7/18/2016 35s 25.00 |Unitemized

257 8/25/2015 8/31/2015 10/5/2015 35s 50.00 [MARK C. VALENTINE, MD

258 9/22/2016 9/26/2016]  10/24/2016 28]$ 1,000.00 [WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS

259 7/27/2016 8/1/2016 8/29/2016 28]$ 1,000.00 [SPRINKLER & FITTERS & APPRENTICES LOCAL UNION #699

260 7/25/2016 8/1/2016 8/29/2016 28]$ 500.00 [ATU COPE VOLUNTARY ACCOUNT

261 7/29/2016 8/1/2016 8/29/2016 28]$ 100.00 |OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 609

262 7/1/2016 7/4/2016 8/1/2016 28]$ 500.00 [PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES OF WA

263 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 8/24/2015 28[s 23.97 |ANONYMOUS ANONYMOUS

264 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 8/24/2015 28[$ 48.65 |CHASE MARALYN

265 7/26/2015 7/27/2015 8/24/2015 28]$ 193.90 [MITCHELL ELIZABETH

266 6/15/2015 6/22/2015 7/20/2015 28]$  250.00 [STITA

267 6/16/2015 6/22/2015 7/20/2015 28]$  100.00 [RITLAND JACOB

268 9/11/2015 9/14/2015]  10/11/2015 27]$ 400.00 [PEMCO MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

269 8/3/2015 8/10/2015 9/6/2015 27§ 100.00 [BREDESON STEVE

270 8/14/2015 8/17/2015 9/10/2015 24]$ 200.00 [ROBINSON JUNE

271 8/16/2015 8/17/2015 9/10/2015 24[s 50.00 [STANFORD DEREK

272 8/13/2015 8/17/2015 9/10/2015 24]$ 500.00 [CHOPP FRANK

273 8/13/2015 8/17/2015 9/10/2015 24]$ 950.00 [SNOHOMISH COUNTY LABOR COUNCIL

274 8/14/2015 8/17/2015 9/10/2015 24]$ 950.00 |UFCw 21

275 11/5/2015 12/10/2015, 1/2/2016 23[s 50.00 [GUILLIFORD DON

276 11/2/2015 12/10/2015, 1/2/2016 23[s 50.00 [COOPER CHRYSTAL

277 11/2/2015 12/10/2015, 1/2/2016 23]$ 150.00 [TACO TIME

278 11/2/2015 12/10/2015, 1/2/2016 23]$ 150.00 [TACO TIME

279 11/2/2015 12/10/2015, 1/2/2016 23]$ 100.00 [TACO TIME

280 10/14/2016, 10/17/2016 11/7/2016 21[$ 1,000.00 [WASTE CONNECTIONS, INC.

281 10/5/2016, 10/10/2016]  10/31/2016| 21]$  500.00 [EDUCATION VOTERS

282 9/28/2016 10/3/2016]  10/24/2016| 21]$  300.00 [NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHAIN DRUG STORES

283 9/23/2016 9/26/2016]  10/17/2016 21[s 30.00 [CHRISTENSEN KATHY

284 9/20/2016 9/26/2016]  10/17/2016 21[$  1,000.00 [PUGET SOUND LEADERSHIP

285 9/16/2016 9/19/2016]  10/10/2016 21]$  950.00 [CWA - COPE PCC

286 9/6/2016 9/12/2016 10/3/2016 21]$  500.00 |ARCHITECTS

287 9/7/2016 9/12/2016 10/3/2016 21[$  1,000.00 [AFT WASHINGTON COPE

288 8/2/2016 8/8/2016 8/29/2016 21]$  500.00 [INDEPENDENCE DAY LEADERSHIP

289 8/5/2016 8/8/2016 8/29/2016 21[s 50.00 [KRASKI SONYA

290 7/6/2016 7/11/2016 8/1/2016 21[$  1,000.00 [LOCAL UNION #191, I.B.E.W.

291 10/24/2015 10/26/2015]  11/16/2015 21[s 25.00 |[THOMPSON JANICE

292 10/25/2015 10/26/2015]  11/16/2015 21[s 15.00 |TRUEIT WILLIAM

293 10/1/2015 10/5/2015]  10/26/2015 21]$  100.00 [MONROE ERIN

294 9/28/2015 10/5/2015]  10/26/2015 21]$  950.00 [PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS, SSF

295 9/25/2015 9/28/2015]  10/19/2015 21§ 500.00 [AMALGAMATED TRANSIT UNION

296 7/28/2015 8/3/2015 8/24/2015 21[s 96.80 [SCUTVICK MARSHA

297 6/26/2015 6/29/2015 7/20/2015 21]$  500.00 [SEIU 755 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE

298 6/9/2015 6/15/2015 7/6/2015 21[$  950.00 |WASHINGTON STATE COUNCIL OF COUNTY AND CITY EMPLOYEES
(AFSCME/AFL-CIO)

299 6/9/2015 6/15/2015 7/6/2015 21[$  950.00 |WASHINGTON STATE COUNCIL OF COUNTY AND CITY EMPLOYEES
(AFSCME/AFL-CIO)

300 6/4/2015 6/8/2015 6/29/2015 21]$  300.00 [INLANDBOATMENS UNION PSR DEFENSE COMMITTEE

301 6/6/2015 6/8/2015 6/29/2015 21[s 50.00 [HUDSON VALLA

302 6/6/2015 6/8/2015 6/29/2015 21[s 50.00 [HUDSON LEROY

303 7/1/2016 7/4/2016 7/24/2016 20[s 50.00 [SLACK PATRIC

304 7/1/2016 7/4/2016 7/24/2016 20[s 50.00 [SLACK CARMEN

305 6/28/2016 7/4/2016 7/24/2016 20$  150.00 |WASHINGTON STATE ASSOCIATION OF FIRE CHIEFS

306 4/10/2016 5/11/2016 5/30/2016 19[S 100.00 [PERKINS DOROTHY

307 5/17/2016 6/10/2016 6/27/2016 178 250.00 [ELILILLY AND COMPANY

308 8/17/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17($  100.00 [ECKART MARYLOU

309 8/21/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 178 150.00 [ROBINSON CHERYL

310 8/21/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17($  300.00 [ANDERSON MARZETTA M

311 8/21/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17[$  100.00 [HATTING BOBBE

312 8/17/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17($  100.00 [BONHAM S.M.

313 8/18/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17($  100.00 [ALLENDOERFER CAROLYN

314 8/19/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17($  150.00 [ARIMA FRED JR.

315 8/17/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17[$ 75.00 [HARRIS STEPHANIE

316 8/21/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17($  950.00 [SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE

317 8/17/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17[$ 75.00 [STRONG CHARLENE

318 8/17/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17§ 100.00 [PHELPS ELAINE

319 8/19/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17[$ 25.00 |[NAVRAN LINDA

320 8/20/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17($  100.00 [RITLAND JACOB

321 8/23/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17[$ 50.00 [HUDSON VALLA

322 8/23/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17[$ 50.00 [HUDSON LEROY

323 8/20/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 17($  250.00 [LOVICK JEFF

324 8/20/2015 8/24/2015 9/10/2015 178 250.00 [LOVICK MELISSA




325 3/25/2015 4/10/2015 4/27/2015 17|$ 100.00 [MCMAHAN CAROL

326 3/20/2015 4/10/2015 4/27/2015 17|$ 900.00 |REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

327 3/17/2015 4/10/2015 4/27/2015 17|$ 75.00 [SCUTVICK MARSHA

328 1/12/2015 2/10/2015 2/26/2015 16/ $ 50.00 [MCLAUGHLIN POLAGAYA

329 1/10/2015 2/10/2015 2/26/2015 16/ $ 100.00 [ECKART MARYLOU

330 10/14/2016 10/17/2016 11/1/2016 15/ $ 500.00 [BLUMENTHAL JABE

331 10/14/2016 10/17/2016 11/1/2016 15/ $ 100.00 [STANSBURY BURKE

332 10/16/2016 10/17/2016 11/1/2016 15/ $ 95.80 [MONROE ERIN

333 10/11/2016 10/17/2016 10/31/2016 14/$  1,000.00 |BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

334 10/9/2016 10/10/2016 10/24/2016 14| $ 500.00 [WASHINGTON STATE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE
335 10/3/2016 10/10/2016 10/24/2016 14| $ 500.00 [PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS
336 9/26/2016 10/3/2016 10/17/2016 14| $ 500.00 [CHILDREN'S CAMPAIGN FUND

337 9/27/2016 10/3/2016 10/17/2016 14/ $  1,000.00 |DEMOCRATS FOR EDUCATION REFORM WASHINGTON
338 9/27/2016 10/3/2016 10/17/2016 14| $ 200.00 [PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS
339 9/22/2016 9/26/2016, 10/10/2016 14| $ 100.00 [WARD ROOSEVELT

340 9/15/2016 9/19/2016, 10/3/2016 14| $ 250.00 [UNITED ASS'N OF THE PLB & PIPE FTG IND 32 P.A. SEG FUND
341 9/8/2016 9/12/2016, 9/26/2016, 14($ 500.00 [IRON WORKERS DISTRICT COUNCIL OF THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST
342 9/8/2016 9/12/2016, 9/26/2016 14/$  1,000.00 |THE CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE COLVILLE RESERVATION
343 9/7/2016 9/12/2016, 9/26/2016, 14| $ 100.00 [WASHINGTON STATE ASSOCIATION OF FIRE CHIEFS
344 8/29/2016 9/5/2016 9/19/2016, 14/ $  1,000.00 |IUPAT

345 8/16/2016 8/22/2016, 9/5/2016 14| $ 200.00 [EMPLOYMENT FOR ALL

346 8/8/2016 8/15/2016, 8/29/2016, 14| $ 950.00 |IBEW LOCAL 77 PAC

347 8/12/2016 8/15/2016, 8/29/2016, 14/ $  1,000.00 |PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES, LOCAL 17
348 8/10/2016 8/15/2016, 8/29/2016, 14| $ 25.00 |Unitemized

349 7/24/2016| 7/25/2016, 8/8/2016 14| $ 240.00 [IAFF LOCAL 3235 LAKE STEVENS PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS
350 7/1/2016 7/4/2016 7/18/2016, 14/$  1,000.00 |WASHINGTON REFUSE AND RECYCLING ASSOCIATION
351 7/1/2016 7/4/2016 7/18/2016, 14/$  1,000.00 |WASHINGTON REFUSE AND RECYCLING ASSOCIATION
352 6/29/2016 7/4/2016 7/18/2016, 14/$  1,000.00 |PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES, LOCAL 17
353 6/27/2016 7/4/2016 7/18/2016, 14/ $  1,000.00 |COMPASS

354 6/27/2016 7/4/2016 7/18/2016 14/ $  1,000.00 |COMPASS

355 6/24/2016 6/27/2016 7/11/2016 14/$  1,000.00 |WASHINGTON CONSERVATION VOTERS

356 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/27/2016 14| $ 50.00 [OUTLAW JAMES R

357 6/2/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14/$  1,000.00 |NISQUALLY INDIAN TRIBE

358 6/3/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 500.00 [ATU LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF WASHINGTON STATE
359 6/2/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 50.00 [WILSON JACK

360 6/2/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 250.00 [DAVIDSON SUSAN

361 6/2/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 50.00 [GORDON DIANE

362 6/2/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 50.00 [KOERNER MICHAEL

363 6/1/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 44.00 [BENDIXSEN KRISTEN

364 6/2/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 100.00 [MOSCOSO LUIS

365 6/5/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 44.00 [TRUEIT BILL

366 6/1/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 500.00 [MOMB ALEX

367 6/1/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 500.00 [MOMB RANDA

368 6/5/2016 6/6/2016 6/20/2016, 14| $ 50.00 [THOMPSON JOSHUA

369 3/31/2016 4/11/2016, 4/25/2016 14| $ 150.00 [LOVICK OTIS

370 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 11/16/2015 14| $ 300.00 [HARDY PATRICE

371 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 11/16/2015 14| $ 10.00 |NICELY DEBORAH

372 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 11/16/2015 14| $ 150.00 [BROWN DESMOND

373 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 11/16/2015 14| $ 25.00 |Unitemized

374 10/5/2015 10/12/2015 10/26/2015 14| $ 250.00 [LUCAS BETHANN

375 10/1/2015 10/5/2015 10/19/2015 14| $ 50.00 [KAUFER LILLIAN

376 9/29/2015 10/5/2015 10/19/2015 14| $ 100.00 |WILSON MICHAEL

377 9/29/2015 10/5/2015 10/19/2015 14| $ 300.00 [HARRELL BRUCE

378 9/30/2015 10/5/2015 10/19/2015 14| $ 100.00 [BARTKOWSKI STEVEN

379 10/2/2015 10/5/2015 10/19/2015 14| $ 100.00 [STEELMAN DAVID

380 10/2/2015 10/5/2015 10/19/2015 14| $ 100.00 [HARBOUR MICHAEL

381 10/2/2015 10/5/2015 10/19/2015 14| $ 100.00 [DAVISON CRAIG

382 9/3/2015 9/7/2015 9/21/2015 14| $ 650.00 [WARREN'S NEWS & GIFT

383 9/2/2015 9/7/2015 9/21/2015 14| $ 125.00 [SLACK PATRIC SR.

384 9/2/2015 9/7/2015 9/21/2015 14| $ 125.00 [SLACK CARMEN

385 9/1/2015 9/7/2015 9/21/2015 14| $ 100.00 [MORROW TODD

386 8/6/2015 8/10/2015 8/24/2015 14| $ 48.25 [ARENDS JOHN

387 8/6/2015 8/10/2015 8/24/2015 14| $ 23.97 |Unitemized

388 7/24/2015 7/27/2015 8/10/2015 14| $ 400.00 |PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS, SSF
389 7/21/2015 7/27/2015 8/10/2015 14| $ 300.00 [WARREN'S NEWS & GIFT

390 7/1/2015 7/6/2015 7/20/2015 14| $ 950.00 |WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS

391 7/1/2015 7/6/2015 7/20/2015 14| $ 950.00 |WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS

392 7/1/2015 7/6/2015 7/20/2015 14| $ 950.00 |PUGET SOUND LEADERSHIP

393 7/1/2015 7/6/2015 7/20/2015 14| $ 50.00 [HUDSON VALLA

394 7/1/2015 7/6/2015 7/20/2015 14| $ 50.00 [HUDSON LEROY

395 6/13/2015 6/15/2015 6/29/2015 14| $ 50.00 [CORDOVA PAT

396 6/9/2015 6/15/2015 6/29/2015 14| $ 200.00 [32ND LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT DEMOCRATIC ORGANIZATION
397 6/11/2015 6/15/2015 6/29/2015 14| $ 100.00 [NEUZIL ELIZABETH

398 7/5/2016 7/11/2016 7/24/2016 13| $  1,000.00 |WASHINGTON HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION (WHCA)
399 7/6/2016 7/11/2016 7/24/2016 13| $  1,000.00 |SEIU 1199NW SEIU HEALTHCARE

400 9/21/2015 9/28/2015 10/11/2015 13| $ 950.00 |WASHINGTON TEAMSTERS LEGISLATIVE LEAGUE

401 9/24/2015 9/28/2015 10/11/2015 13| $ 200.00 [PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES, LOCAL 17
402 8/20/2015 8/24/2015 9/6/2015 13| $ 150.00 [TACO TIME

403 8/20/2015 8/24/2015 9/6/2015 13| $ 150.00 [TACO TIME

404 8/18/2015 8/24/2015 9/6/2015 13| $ 250.00 [PETERSON STROM

405 9/11/2015 9/14/2015 9/26/2015 12| $ 200.00 [CLEARVIEW PROFESSIONAL PLAZA LLC

406 9/11/2015 9/14/2015 9/26/2015 12| $ 250.00 [MULVIHILL LAW FIRM




407 12/8/2016 1/10/2017 1/21/2017 11/ $ 100.00 |ZIEGLER JENNIFER

408 12/7/2016 1/10/2017 1/21/2017 11/ $ 100.00 [MARYSVILLE VISION SOURCE

409 12/7/2016 1/10/2017 1/21/2017 11/ $ 200.00 [MARYSVILLE VISION SOURCE

410 5/30/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 30.00 [FOMON JOSH

411 5/12/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 100.00 |[WONG MELMEY

412 5/12/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 100.00 |MILL CREEK FAMILY EYE CENTER

413 5/17/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 100.00 [MARYSVILLE VISION SOURCE

414 5/9/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 150.00 |[SILVER LAKE EYE CLINIC

415 5/31/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 500.00 [EVERETT FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL 46

416 5/11/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 150.00 [ALPINE VISION CLINIC

417 5/27/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 50.00 [MONTGOMERY SHELBY

418 5/27/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 50.00 [AYLESWORTH JEFF

419 5/25/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 50.00 [SHULMAN NEAL

420 5/25/2016 6/10/2016, 6/20/2016, 10/ $ 50.00 [SHULMAN LINDA

421 8/26/2015 8/31/2015 9/10/2015 10/ $ 150.00 [ZEHNDER CYNTHIA

422 8/26/2015 8/31/2015 9/10/2015 10/ $ 250.00 [STOBER BAILEY

423 10/18/2016 10/24/2016 11/1/2016 8|S 500.00 |EGGERS SUSAN

424 11/5/2016 11/7/2016 11/14/2016 7|8 250.00 [SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

425 11/3/2016 11/7/2016 11/14/2016 7|8 50.00 [SCHARF JAMES

426 11/3/2016 11/7/2016 11/14/2016 7|8 50.00 [SCHARF NONA

427 11/6/2016 11/7/2016 11/14/2016 7|8 50.00 [STEWARTJIM

428 11/6/2016 11/7/2016 11/14/2016 7|8 50.00 [STEWART HELEN

429 11/6/2016 11/7/2016 11/14/2016 7|8 25.00 |Unitemized

430 10/25/2016 10/31/2016 11/7/2016 7|8 100.00 [FOWLER KENNETH

431 10/25/2016 10/31/2016 11/7/2016 7|8 50.00 [SCHARF JIM

432 10/25/2016 10/31/2016 11/7/2016 7|8 50.00 [SCHARF NONA

433 10/28/2016 10/31/2016 11/7/2016 7|8 950.00 |WASHINGTON STATE COUNCIL FIREFIGHTERS

434 10/19/2016 10/24/2016 10/31/2016 7|$  1,000.00 [PUYALLUP TRIBE OF INDIANS

435 10/19/2016 10/24/2016 10/31/2016 7S 1,000.00 |WASTE MANAGEMENT

436 10/22/2016 10/24/2016 10/31/2016 7|8 300.00 |[TRESVANT JOHN

437 10/23/2016 10/24/2016 10/31/2016 7|8 500.00 |[TWO MEDICINE COMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC AFFAIRS CONSULTING

438 10/21/2016 10/24/2016 10/31/2016 7]$  1,000.00 |ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON SPIRITS & WINE DISTRIBUTORS

439 10/18/2016 10/24/2016 10/31/2016 7|8 200.00 [CONSUMER FIREWORKS SAFETY ASSOCIATION

440 10/20/2016 10/24/2016 10/31/2016 7|8 250.00 [EVERETT FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL 46

441 10/21/2016 10/24/2016 10/31/2016 7|8 500.00 [WASHINTON STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

442 10/11/2016 10/17/2016 10/24/2016 7|$  1,000.00 [LUMMI INDIAN BUSINESS COUNCIL

443 10/13/2016 10/17/2016 10/24/2016 7S 1,000.00 |GREAT SCHOOLS GREAT KIDS

444 10/16/2016 10/17/2016 10/24/2016 7|$  2,500.00 [SNOHOMISH COUNTY DEMOCRATS

445 10/13/2016 10/17/2016 10/24/2016 7|$  1,000.00 |[44TH LD DEMOCRATS

446 10/14/2016 10/17/2016 10/24/2016 7|8 975.00 |AURORA BOREALIS

447 10/11/2016 10/17/2016 10/24/2016 7|8 50.00 [DEMBOWSKI RODRICK

448 10/3/2016 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 7|$  3,000.00 [SNOHOMISH COUNTY DEMOCRATS

449 10/6/2016 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 7|8 600.00 [RUBATINO EDWARD C

450 10/5/2016 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 7|8 25.00 |Unitemized

451 9/29/2016 10/3/2016 10/10/2016 7|$  1,000.00 [SERVICE EMPLOYEES INT'L UNION LOCAL 925

452 9/29/2016 10/3/2016 10/10/2016 7|8 650.00 [SANITARY SERVICE COMPANY

453 9/27/2016 10/3/2016 10/10/2016 7|8 100.00 [WEBSTER WALLACE Il

454 9/29/2016 10/3/2016 10/10/2016 7|$  1,000.00 [SWINOMISH TRIBAL COMMUNITY

455 9/26/2016 10/3/2016 10/10/2016 7|$  1,000.00 [UAW REGION 5 WESTERN STATES

456 9/29/2016 10/3/2016 10/10/2016 7|8 500.00 [S.W. WASHINGTON ELECTRICIANS #48 OF WA

457 10/1/2016 10/3/2016 10/10/2016 7|8 650.00 |VOGET CONSTANCE

458 10/1/2016 10/3/2016 10/10/2016 7S 1,000.00 |GREAT SCHOOLS GREAT KIDS

459 9/22/2016 9/26/2016, 10/3/2016 7|8 75.00 [GROOM LARRY

460 9/22/2016 9/26/2016, 10/3/2016 7|8 100.00 [FRALEY-MONILLAS ADRIENNE

461 9/22/2016 9/26/2016, 10/3/2016 7|8 100.00 [MCDONOUGH THOMAS

462 9/21/2016 9/26/2016, 10/3/2016 7|8 350.00 [SANITARY SERVICE COMPANY

463 9/22/2016 9/26/2016, 10/3/2016 7]$  1,000.00 [NISQUALLY INDIAN TRIBE

464 9/22/2016 9/26/2016, 10/3/2016 7S 1,000.00 [STAND FOR CHILDREN WASHINGTON

465 9/13/2016 9/19/2016, 9/26/2016, 7|8 250.00 [WASHINGTON CONSERVATION VOTERS

466 9/17/2016 9/19/2016, 9/26/2016, 7|$  1,000.00 |FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL 1747 F-PAC

467 9/15/2016 9/19/2016, 9/26/2016, 7]|$  1,000.00 [RPEC

468 9/17/2016 9/19/2016, 9/26/2016, 7|8 250.00 [BAGLEY C.M.

469 9/17/2016 9/19/2016, 9/26/2016, 7|8 250.00 [BAGLEY N.H.

470 9/13/2016 9/19/2016, 9/26/2016, 7|8 100.00 [SCHWAB SID

471 9/16/2016 9/19/2016, 9/26/2016 7|8 100.00 |OLSON TANYA

472 9/14/2016 9/19/2016, 9/26/2016 7|8 250.00 [WASHINGTON-PACE

473 9/16/2016 9/19/2016, 9/26/2016, 7|8 175.00 [LOVICK OTIS

474 9/8/2016 9/12/2016, 9/19/2016 7|'$  1,000.00 |CAMPAIGN FOR TRIBAL SELF-RELIANCE BY WA INDIAN GAMING
ASSOCIATION

475 9/6/2016 9/12/2016, 9/19/2016, 7|8 30.00 [JAMES ROBERT H

476 9/1/2016 9/5/2016 9/12/2016, 7|8 300.00 [WA ORGANIZATION OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATORS

477 9/1/2016 9/5/2016 9/12/2016, 7|$  1,000.00 [WHCA

478 8/31/2016 9/5/2016 9/12/2016, 7|8 250.00 [LIPSCOMB RUTH

479 8/31/2016 9/5/2016 9/12/2016, 7|8 500.00 [MOORE TERRY

480 8/24/2016 8/29/2016, 9/5/2016 7|$  1,000.00 |WA STATE SCHOOL RETIREES

481 8/25/2016 8/29/2016, 9/5/2016 7|8 50.00 [CORDOVA P

482 8/26/2016 8/29/2016, 9/5/2016 7S 1,000.00 |WASHINGTON FEDERATION OF STATE EPLOYEES SSF

483 8/19/2016 8/22/2016, 8/29/2016, 7|8 500.00 [CHILDREN'S CAMPAIGN FUND

484 8/19/2016 8/22/2016, 8/29/2016, 7|$  1,000.00 [SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE

485 8/18/2016 8/22/2016 8/29/2016 7|$  1,000.00 |WASHINGTON SCHOOLS PRINCIPALS LEGISLATIVE EFFECTIVENESS
ASSOCIATION

486 8/17/2016 8/22/2016, 8/29/2016, 7S 1,000.00 [JUSTICE FOR ALL PAC




487 8/17/2016 8/22/2016 8/29/2016, 7|8 50.00 [HJELLE LINDA

488 7/29/2016 8/1/2016 8/8/2016 7|8 500.00 [ISLAND PAC

489 7/27/2016 8/1/2016 8/8/2016 7|8 200.00 [PERKINS DOROTHY

490 7/29/2016 8/1/2016 8/8/2016 7|$  1,000.00 [SUSTAINABLE FUTURE PAC

491 7/27/2016 8/1/2016 8/8/2016 7|8 500.00 [PUYALLUP TRIBE OF INDIANS

492 7/24/2016| 7/25/2016, 8/1/2016 7|8 300.00 [WASHINGTON OPTOMETRIC

493 7/21/2016| 7/25/2016 8/1/2016 7|8 250.00 [ELROD JERRY

494 7/21/2016 7/25/2016, 8/1/2016 7|$  1,000.00 [MUCKELSHOOT INDIAN TRIBE

495 7/21/2016 7/25/2016, 8/1/2016 7|$  1,000.00 [SWINOMISH TRIBAL COMMUNITY

496 7/21/2016 7/25/2016, 8/1/2016 7|8 200.00 [WA ORGANIZATION OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATORS

497 7/19/2016 7/25/2016, 8/1/2016 7|8 100.00 [SCUTVICK MARSHA

498 7/24/2016| 7/25/2016, 8/1/2016 7|8 250.00 [BLUE AHNDREA

499 7/8/2016 7/11/2016, 7/18/2016, 7|'$  1,000.00 |CAMPAIGN FOR TRIBAL SELF-RELIANCE BY WA INDIAN GAMING
ASSOCIATION

500 7/8/2016 7/11/2016, 7/18/2016, 7|$  1,000.00 [LABORERS LOCAL 292

501 7/7/2016 7/11/2016, 7/18/2016, 7|8 100.00 |COHN GARY

502 7/8/2016 7/11/2016, 7/18/2016, 7|8 100.00 [BOLERJACK BOB

503 7/9/2016 7/11/2016, 7/18/2016, 7|8 100.00 [YANCEY FRED

504 7/9/2016 7/11/2016, 7/18/2016, 7|$  1,000.00 [NATURAL GAS PAC

505 6/29/2016 7/4/2016 7/11/2016 7|8 250.00 [DANIELS PAM

506 7/1/2016 7/4/2016 7/11/2016 7|8 300.00 [REED WILLIE

507 6/22/2016 6/27/2016 7/4/2016 7|8 500.00 [WA STATE COMMITTEE POLITICAL EDUCATION

508 6/24/2016 6/27/2016 7/4/2016 7S 1,000.00 |UFCW 21 PAC

509 6/24/2016 6/27/2016 7/4/2016 7S 1,000.00 |UFCW 21 PAC

510 6/23/2016 6/27/2016 7/4/2016 7|8 900.00 |CWA - COPE PCC

511 6/21/2016 6/27/2016 7/4/2016 7|$  1,000.00 |WASHINGTON FEDERATION OF STATE EPLOYEES SSF

512 6/15/2016 6/20/2016, 6/27/2016 7|8 100.00 |[ROBINSON THERESA

513 6/17/2016 6/20/2016, 6/27/2016 7|$  1,000.00 [SEIU 775 QUALITY CARE COMMITTEE

514 6/16/2016 6/20/2016, 6/27/2016 7|8 200.00 [RAM TAC, INC. DBA TACO TIME

515 6/16/2016 6/20/2016, 6/27/2016 7|8 200.00 [LYNN TAC, INC. DBA TACO TIME

516 6/16/2016 6/20/2016, 6/27/2016 7|8 200.00 [JACTACINC. DBA TACO TIME

517 6/14/2016 6/20/2016, 6/27/2016 7|$  1,000.00 |UNION OF FIREFIGHTERS OF SNOHOMISH CO. 2781

518 6/9/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 500.00 [LOVICK KAREN

519 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 25.00 |FIEGE PHYLLISE

520 6/8/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 50.00 [REAY SEAN

521 6/6/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|$  1,000.00 [WASHINGTON EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

522 6/6/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|$  1,000.00 [WASHINGTON EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

523 6/6/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 500.00 [SNOHOMISH COUNTY LABOR COUNCIL

524 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 500.00 [CHOPP FRANK

525 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 [BRANDON KAREN

526 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 50.00 [BENZ PAUL

527 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 [BENDIXSEN KRISTEN

528 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 40.00 [THOMPSON MARY-ELLEN

529 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 250.00 [ARIMAFRED M JR

530 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 [DUNSHEE HANS M

531 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 [RETIRED FIREFIGHTERS WA

532 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 250.00 |[NESS CORYJ

533 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 250.00 [NESS KATHLEEN D

534 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 50.00 [TROUP JAMES

535 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 50.00 [TROUP SHIRLEY

536 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 50.00 [CHASE MARALYN

537 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 50.00 [WRIGHT RICHARD

538 6/8/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 50.00 [HJELLE LINDA

539 6/12/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 [BOGARD REBECCA

540 6/8/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 25.00 |BURNS JUDITH

541 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 500.00 [HUMANE VOTERS OF WASHINGTON

542 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 |ECKART MICHAEL

543 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 [ROSENTHAL LARRY

544 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 [KNAPP GREGG D

545 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 30.00 [NICELY DEBORAH H

546 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 50.00 [HARRIS STEPHANIE

547 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 25.00 |DENTON JONEE

548 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 [MILLER KAY

549 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 [SOTO PHYLLIS D

550 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 44.00 [SMITH SALLI

551 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 50.00 [SKOLMEN TORGER

552 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 200.00 [GIFFORD ANN C

553 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 250.00 |EARL BARBARA

554 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 50.00 [LIGGINS LESTER

555 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 60.00 [CORDOVA P

556 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 |BLANCO JUDY

557 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 100.00 |[BLANCO TONY

558 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 25.00 |SHULMAN NEAL

559 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 25.00 |SHULMAN LINDA

560 6/8/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 25.00 |Unitemized

561 6/7/2016 6/13/2016, 6/20/2016, 7|8 214.00 [Unitemized

562 10/22/2015 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 7|8 500.00 [TOTAL OUTDOOR CORP

563 10/25/2015 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 7|8 50.00 [SHULMAN NEAL

564 10/23/2015 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 7|8 950.00 |WASHINGTON TRUCKING ASSOCIATION

565 10/23/2015 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 7|8 50.00 [AYLESWORTH JEFF

566 10/23/2015 10/26/2015 11/2/2015 7|8 50.00 [MONTGOMERY SHELBY

567 10/18/2015 10/19/2015 10/26/2015 7|8 250.00 [O'BRIEN ALLISTER

568 10/15/2015 10/19/2015 10/26/2015 718 150.00 |PERTEET, INC.




569 10/14/2015 10/19/2015 10/26/2015 7|8 50.00 [LARSON MARGARET
570 10/14/2015 10/19/2015 10/26/2015 7|8 100.00 [DOLAN LAWRENCE P
571 10/14/2015 10/19/2015 10/26/2015 7|8 200.00 [COX THOMAS W
572 10/17/2015 10/19/2015 10/26/2015 7|8 950.00 |IAFF LOCAL 1828
573 10/14/2015 10/19/2015 10/26/2015 7|8 200.00 [BETS BUSINESS CONSULTING EXECUTIVE COACHING
574 10/16/2015 10/19/2015 10/26/2015 7|8 50.00 [YEAGER JANICE
575 10/14/2015 10/19/2015 10/26/2015 7|8 37.50 [ABELLERA EDDIE
576 10/14/2015 10/19/2015 10/26/2015 7|8 37.50 [ABELLERA ELLEN
577 10/11/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 100.00 [BRANDON KAREN
578 10/8/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 100.00 [MCLAUGHLIN POLAGAYA
579 10/8/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 50.00 [CHRISTENSEN KATHY
580 10/5/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 250.00 [ARMSTRONG KEN
581 10/5/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 50.00 [SCHUETTE H.JANIECE
582 10/7/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 50.00 [RYU CINDY
583 10/8/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 100.00 |[DUNN PATRICK
584 10/6/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 100.00 [NIRANJAN NITYA
585 10/9/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 700.00 [BLACK PAC
586 10/11/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 100.00 [BOGARD REBECCA
587 10/9/2015 10/12/2015 10/19/2015 7|8 300.00 [CULTURE PAC
588 9/24/2015 9/28/2015 10/5/2015 7|8 50.00 [MELANIE STEWART & ASSOCIATES LLC
589 9/24/2015 9/28/2015 10/5/2015 7|8 100.00 |LOVICK LINDA
590 9/21/2015 9/28/2015 10/5/2015 7|8 50.00 [COHN GARY
591 9/21/2015 9/28/2015 10/5/2015 7|8 50.00 [COHN SUE
592 9/11/2015 9/14/2015 9/21/2015 7|8 100.00 [FROST LINDA
593 9/8/2015 9/14/2015 9/21/2015 7|8 100.00 |GJURASIC PUBLIC AFFAIRS
594 9/11/2015 9/14/2015 9/21/2015 7|8 400.00 |UA PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS LOCAL 26
595 9/11/2015 9/14/2015 9/21/2015 7|8 950.00 |SMITH BRETT
596 9/2/2015 9/7/2015 9/14/2015 7|8 50.00 [SMITH CAROL
597 9/1/2015 9/7/2015 9/14/2015 7|8 100.00 [JCBECKER, INC. PS
598 9/1/2015 9/7/2015 9/14/2015 7|8 100.00 |OLIVER ORTHODONTICS, PLLC
599 9/3/2015 9/7/2015 9/14/2015 7|8 200.00 |ACHELPOHL JOSEPH
600 9/4/2015 9/7/2015 9/14/2015 7|8 100.00 |GIFFORD ANN
601 9/2/2015 9/7/2015 9/14/2015 7|8 300.00 [32ND LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT DEMOCRATIC ORGANIZATION
602 9/3/2015 9/7/2015 9/14/2015 7|8 200.00 [STEVES RICHARD J JR
603 8/15/2015 8/17/2015 8/24/2015 7|8 485.20 |THE TEAPOT SHOP
604 8/15/2015 8/17/2015 8/24/2015 7|8 96.80 [ROBINSON THERESA
605 7/27/2015 8/3/2015 8/10/2015 7|8 950.00 |JUSTICE FOR ALL
606 7/27/2015 8/3/2015 8/10/2015 7|8 950.00 |JUSTICE FOR ALL
607 8/1/2015 8/3/2015 8/10/2015 7|8 250.00 [MCRAE LYLE
608 8/1/2015 8/3/2015 8/10/2015 7|8 250.00 [MCRAE CAROL
609 7/22/2015 7/27/2015 8/3/2015 7|8 250.00 [CORDOVA PAT
610 7/23/2015 7/27/2015 8/3/2015 7|8 250.00 |OFFICE OF JOSEPH ZVALEUSKAS
611 7/23/2015 7/27/2015 8/3/2015 7|8 10.00 |Unitemized
612 6/1/2015 6/8/2015 6/15/2015 7|8 100.00 [TACO TIME
613 6/1/2015 6/8/2015 6/15/2015 7|8 200.00 [TACO TIME
614 6/1/2015 6/8/2015 6/15/2015 7|8 100.00 [TACO TIME
Total $ 171,805.34
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